Fi
xi
ng
el
em
en
ts
44

AS-M8-M10 1.31.2.0017
AS-M5-M5 1.31.2.0032
AS-M12-M12 1.31.2.0033
Description
Connection screws made of galvanized steel.
As a connection element between sealing plate/
suction plate and bolts STN / STG / ST-6KT or
between suction plate and angle connection. For
suction plates, which do not have separate vacu-
um feeding with passage drill for an integrated
vacuum feeding through the bolt resp. angle
connection.
Technical Data
Type Weight Nominal width
(g) (mm)
ASB-M12-18 12 6
ASB-M16-25 35 8
ASB-M5 2 2
ASB-M12 16 6
ASB-M16 21 10

CC OO NN NN EE CC TT II OO NN   SS CC RR EE WW SS   AA SS   AA NN DD   AA SS BB
QQ uu ii cc kk -- JJ oo ii nn tt -- SS yy ss tt ee mm
44..77Technical changes reserved
44
Fi
xi
ng
el
em
en
ts
ASB M12-18 and ASB M16-25 AS M12-20 and AS M24-36
Dimensions
Type A B C D E F G SW
ASB-M12-18 24 --- 18 6,5 --- 6 M 12 8
ASB-M16-25 30 --- 25 7,5 --- 8 M 16 10
ASB-M5 10 --- 20 2,8 --- 2 M 5 3
ASB-M12 16 --- 22 3 --- 6 M 12 6
ASB-M16 20 --- 27 3 --- 8 M 16 8
ASB-M5-M5 15 5 --- 5 2 M 5 M 5 8
ASB-M12-M12 30 10 --- 10 6 M 12 M 12 18
ASB-M12-R3/8 30 12 --- 12 6 R 3/8“ M 12 19
ASB-M16-R1/2 35 12 --- 15 8 R 1/2“ M 16 24
AS-M12-18 24 --- 18 6,5 --- --- M 12 8
AS-M16-25 30 --- 25 7,5 --- --- M 16 10
AS-M24-32 42 --- 32 9,5 --- --- M 24 14
AS-M12-20 24 --- 26,5 6,5 --- --- M 12 8
AS-M12-25 20,7 --- 32,5 7,5 --- --- M 12 19
AS-M16-25 27,7 --- 35 10 --- --- M 16 24
AS-M16-30 27,7 --- 40 10 --- --- M 16 24
AS-M16-60 27,7 --- 70 10 --- --- M 16 24
AS-M8-M10 26 10 --- 10 --- M 10 M 8 12
AS-M5-M5 15 5 --- 5 --- M 5 M 5 8
AS-M12-M12 30 10 --- 10 --- M 12 M 12 18
ASB-M12 and ASB-M16 ASB-M12-R3/8, ASB-M16-R1/2,
AS-M5-M5, AS-M8-M10, AS-M12-M12
AS-M12-25, M16-25, M16-30 and M16-60AS-M12-20 ASB-M5
44..88 Technical changes reserved

seal between the retainer and the sealing plate
guarantees a connection that is absolutely vacu-
um-tight. No additional sealing materials and
work is required. Even if the sealing plates have
to be exchanged, the absolute tightness of the
system seals is guaranteed.
The cardanic design makes the optimal adapta-
tion of the sealing plates possible, even if the
workpieces are uneven. The compensation
angle on all sides is 15°.
SS UU CC TT II OO NN   PP LL AA TT EE   RR EE TT AA II NN EE RR   SS AA KK
QQ uu ii cc kk -- JJ oo ii nn tt -- SS yy ss tt ee mm
Technical Data rigid design
Compensation Weight Volume Connection FZ (N) M (Nm)
angle max: (kg) (ml) thread
SAS-M12 --- 0,10 0,65 M 12 2.000 40
SAS-M16 --- 0,15 1,60 M 16 4.000 75
SAS-M20 --- 0,45 --- M 24 8.000 100
SAS-M30 --- 0,42 --- M 24 16.000 150
Advice:
Recommended torque for the link between the

ng
el
em
en
ts
FFEEZZEERR
VACUUM · TRANSPORT · ENGINEERING
A U T O M AT I O N   T E C H N O LO GY
SS UU CC TT II OO NN   PP LL AA TT EE   RR EE TT AA II NN EE RR   SS AA SS
QQ uu ii cc kk -- JJ oo ii nn tt -- SS yy ss tt ee mm
Suction plate retainer  SAK-M12 and SAK M16 Suction plate retainer SAK-M20 and SAK M30
Dimensions starre Aufnahme
Type A B C D E G G1 G2 SW 1
SAS-M12 --- 20 35 12 10 M 12 --- --- 27
SAS-M16 --- 22 42 17 12 M 16 --- --- 30
SAS-M20 --- --- 55 25 25 --- M 24 M 20x1,5 56
SAS-M30 --- --- 55 25 25 --- M 24 M 30x1,5 56
Suction plate retainer SAS-M12 and SAS M16 Suction plate retainer SAS-M20 and SAS M30
Dimensions articulated design
Type A B C D E G G1 G3 SW 1 SW 2 W
SAK-M12 35 22,5 49,5 12 8 M 12 13 30 15°
SAK-M16 50 29,5 70,5 17 10 M 16 17 41 15°
SAK-M20 80 47 55 20 --- --- M24 M20x1,5 74 52 10°
SAK-M30 80 47 55 20 --- M24 M30x1,5 74 52 8°
44..1100 Technical changes reserved
44
Fi
xi
ng
el
em
en
ts
Technical Data
Installation kit Weight Volume Connection Diameter FZ (N) M (Nm)
ca. (g) (ml) thread
EBS-E-AW-8-M5-90 0,25 0,45 M 5 8 800 2,5
EBS-B-AW-8-M5-130 0,30 0,65 M 5 8 800 2,5
EBS-E-AW-16-M12-190 0,60 16 M 12 16 3.000 20
EBS-B-AW-16-M12-245 0,70 18 M 12 16 3.000 20
EBS-E-AW-16-R1/4-190 0,60 16 R 1/4” 16 2.500 15
EBS-B-AW-16-R1/4-245 0,70 18 R 1/4” 16 2.500 15
EBS-E-AW-20-M16-205 1,20 34 M 16 20 5.000 60
EBS-B-AW-20-M16-310 1,40 44 M 16 20 5.000 60
EBS-E-AG-8-M5-90 0,25 0,45 M 5 8 800 2,5
EBS-B-AG-8-M5-130 0,30 0,65 M 5 8 800 2,5
EBS-E-AG-16-M12-190 0,60 16 M 12 16 3.000 20
EBS-B-AG-16-M12-245 0,70 18 M 12 16 3.000 20
EBS-E-AG-16-R1/4-190 0,60 16 R 1/4” 16 2.500 15
EBS-B-AG-16-R1/4-245 0,70 18 R 1/4” 16 2.500 15
EBS-E-AG-20-M16-205 1,20 34 M 16 20 5.000 60
EBS-B-AG-20-M16-310 1,40 44 M 16 20 5.000 60
FFEEZZEERR
VACUUM · TRANSPORT · ENGINEERING
A U T O M AT I O N   T E C H N O LO GY
II NN SS TT AA LL LL AA TT II OO NN   KK II TT SS   FF OO RR   SS UU CC TT II OO NN   HH EE AA DD SS // PP LL AA TT EE

xi
ng
el
em
en
ts
FFEEZZEERR
VACUUM · TRANSPORT · ENGINEERING
A U T O M AT I O N   T E C H N O LO GY
II NN SS TT AA LL LL AA TT II OO NN   KK II TT SS   FF OO RR   SS UU CC TT II OO NN   HH EE AA DD SS // PP LL AA TT EE SS
ff oo rr   aa ll uu mm ii nn ii uu mm   pp rr oo ff ii ll ee ss
EBS-E-AW-16 and 20 EBS-B-AW-16 and 20EBS-E-AG-16 and 20 EBS-B-AG-16 and 20
EBS-B-AG-8-M5-130 EBS-E-AW-8-M5-90EBS-E-AG-8-M5-90 EBS-B-AW-8-M5-130
Dimensions
Type A B C D E F G H K L M N S
EBS-E-AW-8-M5-90 90 58 66 38,6 70 29 M 5 50 16,9 14 6,5 15 ---
EBS-B-AW-8-M5-130 130 58 66 38,6 70 29 M 5 50 16,9 14 6,5 15 ---
EBS-E-AW-16-M12-190 190 58 102 70 70 29 M 12 50 16,9 14 6,5 15 LW 10
EBS-B-AW-16-M12-245 245 58 102 70 70 29 M 12 50 16,9 14 6,5 15 LW 10
EBS-E-AW-16-R1/4-190 190 58 102 70 70 29 R 1/4” 50 16,9 14 6,5 15 LW 10
EBS-B-AW-16-R1/4-245 245 58 102 70 70 29 R 1/4” 50 16,9 14 6,5 15 LW 10
EBS-E-AW-20-M16-205 205 68 115 80 90 38 M 16 60 16,7 10 8,5 --- LW 1/2”
EBS-B-AW-20-M16-310 310 68 115 80 90 38 M 16 60 16,7 10 8,5 --- LW 1/2”
EBS-E-AG-8-M5-90 90 84 43,4 38,6 70 --- M 5 50 33 14 6,5 15 ---
EBS-B-AG-8-M5-130 130 84 66 38,6 70 --- M 5 50 33 14 6,5 15 ---
EBS-E-AG-16-M12-190 190 84 73 70 70 --- M 12 50 33 14 6,5 15 LW 10
EBS-B-AG-16-M12-245 245 84 100 70 70 --- M 12 50 33 14 6,5 15 LW 10
EBS-E-AG-16-R1/4-190 190 84 73 70 70 --- R 1/4” 50 33 14 6,5 15 LW 10
EBS-B-AG-16-R1/4-245 245 84 73 70 70 --- R 1/4” 50 33 14 6,5 15 LW 10

Mounting example rigid suspension
Mounting example, suspension
spring-mounted on one side
Advice:
If spring-mounted mounting sets are required
please indicate in any case the application con-
ditions.
Our experienced sales personal will stipulate the
required springs for you.
Technical Data
Mounting set for Weight Volume Conn. FZ (N) M (Nm)
Profile 30 x 30 ca. (g) (ml) thread
EBS-S-30-12-M5-90 240 1 M 5 800 2,5
EBS-E-30-12-M5-150 300 2 M 5 800 2,5
EBS-B-30-12-M5-210 360 3 M 5 800 2,5
EBS-S-30-16-M12-115 310 11 M 12 3.000 20
EBS-E-30-16-M12-190 450 16 M 12 3.000 20
EBS-B-30-16-M12-245 530 18 M 12 3.000 20
EBS-S-30-16-R1/4-115 310 11 R 1/4“ 2.500 15
EBS-E-30-16-R1/4-190 450 16 R 1/4“ 2.500 15
EBS-B-30-16-R1/4-245 530 18 R 1/4“ 2.500 15
Technical Data
Mounting set for Weight Volume Conn. FZ (N) M (Nm)
Profile 40 x 40 ca. (g) (ml) thread
EBS-S-40-16-M12-115 390 11 M 12 3.000 20
EBS-E-40-16-M12-245 575 18 M 12 3.000 20
EBS-B-40-16-M12-245 625 18 M 12 3.000 20
EBS-S-40-16-R1/4-115 390 11 R 1/4“ 2.500 15
EBS-E-40-16-R1/4-245 575 18 R 1/4“ 2.500 15
EBS-B-40-16-R1/4-245 625 18 R 1/4“ 2.500 15
EBS-S-40-20-M16-120 530 22 M 16 5.000 65
EBS-E-40-20-M16-205 720 34 M 16 5.000 65
EBS-B-40-20-M16-310 885 44 M 16 5.000 65
Article numbers
Type Part no.
EBS-S-40-16-M12-115 1.34.1.0004
EBS-E-40-16-M12-245 1.34.2.0005

44..1133Technical changes reserved
Fi
xi
ng
el
em
en
ts
44
Mounting set rigid EBS-S Mounting set spring-loaded on one side EBS-E Mounting set spring-loaded on both sides EBS-B
Dimensions
Type A B C D F G S
EBS-S-40-16-M12-115 115 40 29 --- M 12 M 16 10
EBS-E-40-16-M12-245 245 40 152 120 M 12 M 16 10
EBS-B-40-16-M12-245 245 40 102 70 M 12 M 16 10
EBS-S-40-16-R1/4-115 115 40 29 --- R 1/4“ M 16 10
EBS-E-40-16-R1/4-245 245 40 152 120 R 1/4“ M 16 10
EBS-B-40-16-R1/4-245 245 40 102 70 R 1/4“ M 16 10
EBS-S-40-20-M16-120 120 40 33 --- M 16 M 20 1/2“
EBS-E-40-20-M16-205 204 40 116 80 M 16 M 20 1/2“
EBS-B-40-20-M16-310 310 40 116 80 M 16 M 20 1/2“
Dimensions
Type A B C D F G S
EBS-S-30-12-M5-90 90 30 27 --- M 5 M 12 10
EBS-E-30-12-M5-150 150 30 80 50 M 5 M 12 10
EBS-B-30-12-M5-210 210 30 76 - 83 48 - 55 M 5 M 12 10
EBS-S-30-16-M12-115 115 30 27 --- M 12 M 16 10
EBS-E-30-16-M12-190 190 30 100 70 M 12 M 16 10
EBS-B-30-16-M12-245 245 30 100 70 M12 M 16 10
EBS-S-30-16-R1/4-115 115 30 27 --- R 1/4“ M 16 10
EBS-E-30-16-R1/4-190 190 30 100 70 R 1/4“ M 16 10
EBS-B-30-16-R1/4-245 245 30 100 70 R 1/4“ M 16 10
Fi
xi
ng
el

KKS-30-16 1.33.2.0002
KKS-30-6KT-14 1.33.2.0004
KKS-40-16 1.33.2.0005
KKS-40-20 1.33.2.0006
KKS-40-20 S 1.33.2.0031
KKS-50-20 S 1.33.2.0032
KKS-50-30 S 1.33.2.0033
KKS-60-30 S 1.33.2.0034
Mounting example
CC RR OO SS SS   CC LL AA MM PP II NN GG   PP II EE CC EE       KK KK SS
Cross clamping piece KKS-40-
20 S
Technical Data
Type Weight Profile dimensions Bolt FZ (N) M (Nm)
(kg) (mm) (mm)
KKS-30-12 0,11 30x30 ∅  12 1.000 40
KKS-30-16 0,11 30x30 ∅  16 1.000 40
KKS-30-6KT-14 0,11 30x30 6-kt-14 1.000 40
KKS-40-16 0,15 40x40 ∅  16 5.000 70
KKS-40-20 0,19 40x40 ∅  20 5.000 70
KKS-40-20 S 0,8 40x40 ∅  20 5.000 100
KKS-50-20 S 1,4 50x50 ∅  20 6.000 120
KKS-50-30 S 1,3 50x50 ∅  30 7.500 140
KKS-60-30 S 1,8 60x60 ∅  30 7.500 180
FZ , M max. tensile load and max. bending force..
FFEEZZEERR
VACUUM · TRANSPORT · ENGINEERING
A U T O M AT I O N   T E C H N O LO GY
CC RR OO SS SS   CC LL AA MM PP II NN GG   PP II EE CC EE       KK KK SS
44..1199Technical changes reserved
55
Fi
xi
ng
el
em
en
ts
Cross clamping piece KKS-30-12 to 40-20 for round bolts Cross clamping piece KKS-30-6KT-14 for hexagonal bolts Cross clamping piece KKS-40-20S to 60-30S
Dimensions
Type A B C D E F
KKS-30-12 30 31 48 12 30 83,5
KKS-30-16 30 31 48 16 30 83,5
KKS-30-6KT-14 30 31 48 14 30 83,5
KKS-40-16 40 36 52 16 30 95,5
KKS-40-20 40 36 60 20 35 98
KKS-40-20-S 40 47 85 20 60 117
KKS-50-20 S 50 70 96 20 86 149
KKS-50-30 S 50 70 96 30 86 149
KKS-60-30 S 60 80 110 30 100 170
FFEEZZEERR

Please read  “suspension bolts” and “springs” in
this chapter for fitting suspension bolts and
springs.
Article numbers
Type Complete set Clamping plate Clamping plate Socket FB Socket FB Socket FB Socket FB
KP-top KP-bottom 16 mm 20 mm 30 mm 40 mm
KPK-GFK-16 1.33.2.0021 1.33.2.0014 1.33.2.0016 --- --- --- ---
KPK-GFK-20 1.33.2.0022 1.33.2.0015 1.33.2.0017 --- --- --- ---
KPK-AL-16 1.33.2.0018 1.33.2.0035 1.33.2.0036 2.33.1.0005 --- --- ---
KPK-AL-20 1.33.2.0019 1.33.2.0012 1.33.2.0013 --- 2.33.1.0006 --- ---
KPK-ST-30 1.33.2.0023 1.33.2.0025 1.33.2.0026 --- --- 2.33.1.0007
KPK-ST-40 1.33.2.0024 1.33.2.0025 1.33.2.0026 --- --- --- 2.33.1.0008
Technical Data
Type Clamping Weight Profile distance Clamp. height Bolt FZ (N) M (Nm)
screw (kg) (mm) (mm) (mm)
KPK-GFK-16 M12x90 0,294 40 55 -75 ∅  16 2.000 50
KPK-GFK-20 M12x90 0,29 40 55 -75 ∅  20 2.000 50
KPK-AL-16 M12x90 0,957 40 55 - 70 ∅  16 8.000 150
KPK-AL-20 M12x120 0,929 40 70 - 100 ∅  20 8.000 150
KPK-ST-30 M16x120 6,54 60 70 - 100 ∅  30 15.000 200
KPK-ST-40 M16x180 6,44 60 100 - 160 ∅  40 20.000 350
Mounting Advice:
When mounting with two bolts, only one side
can be firmly clamped. The other side has to
remain flexible, so the bolts will not tilt. The

CC LL AA MM PP II NN GG   PP LL AA TT EE SS   KK PP -- GG FF KK -- AA LL -- SS TT
44..2211Technical changes reserved
55
Fi
xi
ng
el
em
en
ts
Clamping plate ALU with clamping screw
Clamping plate KP-GFK with clamping screw
Clamping plate KP-ST with clamping screw
Dimensions Clamping plates KP-GFK
Type A B C D E F G H M N P
KP-GFK-13-OBEN-16 110 65 -- 25 60 37 13 55 - 75 16,5 37 10
KP-GFK-13-OBEN-20 110 65 -- 25 60 37 13 55 - 75 20,5 37 10
KP-GFK-M12-UNTEN-16 110 65 -- 25 60 37 M 12 55 - 75 16,5 37 10
KP-GFK-M12-UNTEN-20 110 65 -- 25 60 37 M 12 55 - 75 20,5 37 10
KS-M12x90 -- -- 132 -- -- -- M 12 -- -- -- --
Dimensions Clamping plates KP-ST
Type A B C D E F G H K L M N P
KP-ST-17-OBEN 130 120 --- 20 70 55 17 100-160 145-205 --- --- 32 12
KP-ST-M16-UNTEN 130 120 --- 20 70 55 M 16 100-160 145-205 --- --- 32 12
FB-SR-30 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 50 30,5 --- ---
FB-SR-40 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 50 40,5 --- ---
KH-M16x120 --- --- 205 --- --- --- M 16 --- --- --- --- --- ---
KH-M16x180 --- --- 265 --- --- --- M 16 --- --- --- --- --- ---
Dimensions Clamping plates KP-AL
Type A B C D E F G H K L M N P
KP-ALU-13-OBEN 110 80 --- 25 60 35 13 50-100 80-130 --- --- 30 10
KP-ALU-M12-UNTEN 110 80 --- 25 60 35 M 12 50-100 80-130 --- --- 30 10
FB-SR-16 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 30 16 --- ---
FB-SR-20 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 30 20 --- ---
KH-M12x90 --- --- 170 --- --- --- M 12 --- --- --- --- --- ---
KH-M12x120 --- --- 200 M 12 --- --- --- --- --- ---

STN-16-M12-285 1.32.3.0019
STN-16-R1/4-115 1.32.3.0025
STN-16-R1/4-190 1.32.3.0026
STN-16-R1/4-245 1.32.3.0027
STN-16-R1/4-285 1.32.3.0028
STN-20-M16-120 1.32.3.0031
STN-20-M16-205 1.32.3.0032
STN-20-M16-310 1.32.3.0033
Technical Data
Bolt Weight Volume FZ (N) M (Nm)
(kg) (ml)
STN-12-M5-90 0,09 1 500 25
STN-12-M5-150 0,14 2 500 25
STN-12-M5-210 0,20 3 500 25
STN-16-M12-115 0,15 11 3.000 30
STN-16-M12-190 0,25 16 3.000 30
STN-16-M12-245 0,28 18 3.000 30
STN-16-M12-285 0,30 20 3.000 30
STN-16-R1/4-115 0,15 11 2.500 25
STN-16-R1/4-190 0,25 16 2.500 25
STN-16-R1/4-245 0,28 18 2.500 25
STN-16-R1/4-285 0,30 25 2.000 25
STN-20-M16-120 0,25 22 5.000 65
STN-20-M16-205 0,39 34 5.000 65
STN-20-M16-310 0,50 44 5.000 65
with drilled hole and nipple for integrated vacuum feeding
FZ , M max. tensile load and max. bending force..
Fi
xi
ng
el
em
en
ts
44
44..2233Technical changes reserved
FFEEZZEERR
VACUUM · TRANSPORT · ENGINEERING
A U T O M AT I O N   T E C H N O LO GY
SS UU SS PP EE NN SS II OO NN   BB OO LL TT   SS TT NN
Suspension bolt STN with nipple
Dimensions
Type A B C D E F G S
(LW)
STN-12-M5-90 90 50 20 15 12 M 5 M 12 6
STN-12-M5-150 150 50 20 15 12 M 5 M 12 6
STN-12-M5-210 210 50 20 15 12 M 5 M 12 6
STN-16-M12-115 115 70 24 15 16 M 12 M 16 10
STN-16-M12-190 190 75 24 15 16 M 12 M 16 10
STN-16-M12-245 245 75 24 15 16 M 12 M 16 10
STN-16-M12-285 285 95 24 15 16 M 12 M 16 10
STN-16-R1/4-115 115 70 24 15 16 R 1/4” M 16 10
STN-16-R1/4-190 190 75 24 15 16 R 1/4” M 16 10
STN-16-R1/4-245 245 75 24 15 16 R 1/4“ M 16 10
STN-16-R1/4-285 285 95 24 15 16 R 1/4” M 16 10
STN-20-M16-120 120 65 30 20 20 M 16 M 20 1/2”
STN-20-M16-205 205 75 30 20 20 M 16 M 20 1/2”
STN-20-M16-310 310 95 30 20 20 M 16 M 20 1/2”
with drilled hole and nipple for integrated vacuum feeding
Recommended clamping elements
Type Cross clamping piece Part. No: Clamping plate Part. No:
STN-12-M5-... KKS-30-12 1.33.2.0001 --- ---

el
em
en
ts
44
44..2255Technical changes reserved
FFEEZZEERR
VACUUM · TRANSPORT · ENGINEERING
A U T O M AT I O N   T E C H N O LO GY
SS UU SS PP EE NN SS II OO NN   BB OO LL TT   SS TT GG
Suspension bolt STG with outside thread / inside thread
with connection thread and separate vacuum feeding
Suspension bolt STG with outside thread both sides
Dimensions
Type A B D E F G
STG-12-M8-125 125 50 15 12 M 8 M 12
STG-12-M8-185 185 50 15 12 M 8 M 12
STG-16-M12-165 165 50 15 16 M 12 M 16
STG-16-M12-260 260 65 15 16 M 12 M 16
STG-20-M16-175 175 45 20 20 M 16 M 20
STG-20-M16-280 280 80 20 20 M 16 M 20
STG-20-M20-175 175 45 40 20 M 20x1,5 M 20x1,5
STG-20-M20-280 280 80 40 20 M 20x1,5 M 20x1,5
STG-30-M30-205 205 50 40 30 M 30x1,5 M 30x1,5
STG-30-M30-310 310 100 40 30 M 30x1,5 M 30x1,5
Recommended Clamping elements
Type Cross clamping piece Part. No: Clamping plate Part. No: Angle connector Part. No:
STG-12-M8-... KKS-30-12 1.33.2.0001 --- --- WA-M8-M5 1.31.3.0005
STG-16-M12-... KKS-30-16 1.33.2.0002 KPK-GFK-16-90 1.33.2.0021 WA-M12-M12 1.31.3.0001

xi
ng
el
em
en
ts
44
44..2277Technical changes reserved
FFEEZZEERR
VACUUM · TRANSPORT · ENGINEERING
A U T O M AT I O N   T E C H N O LO GY
Suspension bolt, design KPL
SS UU SS PP EE NN SS II OO NN   BB OO LL TT   SS TT -- KK PP LL ,,   KK PP SS ,,   KK PP TT
Dimensions
Type A B C D E G
ST-KPL-20-M20-130 130 110 14 -- 20 M 20
ST-KPL-20-M20-200 200 50 14 -- 20 M 20
ST-KPL-20-M20-300 300 80 14 -- 20 M 20
ST-KPS-20-M20-120 120 110 7,5 37,5 20 M 20
ST-KPS-20-M20-200 200 50 7,5 37,5 20 M 20
ST-KPS-20-M20-300 300 80 7,5 37,5 20 M 20
ST-KPT-30-M30 1) 80 20 60 30 M 30
ST-KPT-40-M40 1) 80 20 60 40 M 40
Suspension bolt, design KPS Suspension bolt, design KPT
for KP suction plates with separate vacuum feeding
1)Length of bolt depending on application and enquiry!
Recommended Clamping elements

ST-6KT-14-140 0,18 --- 1.000 30
ST-6KT-14-215 0,28 --- 1.000 30
FZ , M max. tensile load and max. bending force..
Fi
xi
ng
el
em
en
ts
44
44..2299Technical changes reserved
Hexagon suspension bolt
Dimensions
Type A B C D E F SW
ST-6KT-14-140 140 30 25 15 M 12 M 12 14
ST-6KT-14-215 215 35 30 15 M 12 M 12 14
FFEEZZEERR
VACUUM · TRANSPORT · ENGINEERING
A U T O M AT I O N   T E C H N O LO GY
HH EE XX AA GG OO NN   SS UU SS PP EE NN SS II OO NN   BB OO LL TT         SS TT -- 66 KK TT

DF-L80-DI21-DS3,5 6.21.4.0036
DF-L80-DI21-DS4 6.21.4.0037
DF-L80-DI21-DS4,5 6.21.4.0038
DF-L80-DI21-DS5 6.21.4.0039
DF-L80-DI21-DS5,5 6.21.4.0040
DF-L80-DI21-DS6 6.21.4.0041
DF-L80-DI21-DS6,5 6.21.4.0042
DF-L80-DI21-DS8 6.21.4.0044
DF-L94-DI32-DS5 6.21.4.0065
DF-L100-DI38-DS10 6.21.4.0009
DF-L165-DI38-DS10 6.21.4.0019
DF-L100-DI33-EL 6.21.4.0069
Technical Data
Type Spring length Inner Wire thickness max. spring max. elasticity Spring rate
(mm) diameter (mm) (mm) force (N) (mm) (N/ mm)
DF-L60-DI13-DS0,9 60 13 0,9 22 50 0,43
DF-L60-DI13-DS1,4 60 13 1,4 71 41 1,74
DF-L70-DI17-DS1,5 70 17 1,5 70 54 1,3
DF-L70-DI17-DS2 70 17 2,0 160 49 3,3
DF-L70-DI17-DS2,5 70 17 2,5 330 45 7,33
DF-L70-DI17-DS3 70 17 3,0 520 38 13,7
DF-L70-DI17-DS3,5 70 17 3,5 690 31 22,3
DF-L70-DI17-DS4 70 17 4;0 1.010 28 36
DF-L70-DI17-DS4,5 70 17 4,5 1.300 24 54,2
DF-L80-DI21-DS2 80 21 2,0 160 51 3,14
DF-L80-DI21-DS2,5 80 21 2,5 190 47 4,04
DF-L80-DI21-DS3 80 21 3,0 350 38 9,21
DF-L80-DI21-DS3,5 80 21 3,5 480 31 15,48
DF-L80-DI21-DS4 80 21 4,0 670 30 22,33
DF-L80-DI21-DS4,5 80 21 4,5 900 23 39,13
DF-L80-DI21-DS5 80 21 5,0 1.170 19 61,58
DF-L80-DI21-DS5,5 80 21 5,5 1.450 17 85,29
DF-L80-DI21-DS6 80 21 6,0 1.740 15 116,0
DF-L80-DI21-DS6,5 80 21 6,5 2.070 13 159,23
DF-L80-DI21-DS8 80 21 8,0 3.170 8 396,25
DF-L90-DI33-DS5 90 33 5,0 817 55 15
DF-L90-DI33-DS6,3 90 33 6,3 1.456 37 39,2
DF-L90-DI33-DS8 90 33 8,0 1.617 40 52,1
DF-L100-DI30-EL 100 30 --- 18.000 40 450
Fi
xi
ng
el